# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Skipper Wireless Inc.	08/07/2008

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tadaaki Chigusa	
Street Address:	4-19-9 Shirokanedai, Minatoku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	108-0071	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7015809
Patent Number:	7042394
Patent Number:	7221268
Patent Number:	7280073
Application Number:	10447335
Application Number:	11181619
Application Number:	11355322
Application Number:	11494410
Application Number:	11636063
Application Number:	11641261
Application Number:	60403786
PCT Number:	US0323623
PCT Number:	US0626552

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

PATENT REEL: 021658 FRAME: 0920

500673043

Fax Number: (408)982-8210

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-378-7777

Email: bwyman@svpatentgroup.com

Correspondent Name: Bryan H. Wyman

Address Line 1: 18805 Cox Avenue, Suite 220
Address Line 4: Saratoga, CALIFORNIA 95070

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CHI001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bryan H. Wyman

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=SWI\_to\_Chigusa\_Assignment#page1.tif source=SWI\_to\_Chigusa\_Assignment#page2.tif source=SWI\_to\_Chigusa\_Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021658 FRAME: 0921

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Skipper Wireless Inc., a corporation of Japan having a principal place of business at 2-6-1 Nishi Shinjuku, Shinjuku, Tokyo, 163-0220 Japan (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") has an ownership interest in certain U.S. patents and patent applications, as listed in Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference (hereinafter referred to as "Patent Properties"); and

WHEREAS, Mr. Tadaaki Chigusa, an individual residing at 4-19-9 Shirokanedai, Minatoku, Tokyo, 108-0071 Japan (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Properties, including all continuations, divisions, reissues, or extensions deriving from said Patent Properties, and all patents and patent applications in all countries foreign to the United States deriving from said Patent Properties;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee it successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States, it territories, dependencies and possessions, in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any possessions and in all countries foreign to the United States and the full right to claim all benefits and priority rights under any applicable treaty or convention, in and to said Patent Properties and in to any and all direct or indirect divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, registrations, counterparts, or extensions thereof, and all inventions claimed or described in any or all of the foregoing, and all causes of action and remedies related to any of the foregoing.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said Patent Properties to Assignee.

Assignor requests the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, certificates of invention, utility models, or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Patent Properties, or inventions claimed or described in any or all of the Patent Properties, in the name of the Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

Assignor covenants and agrees that, at the request and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but without demanding further consideration therefore, Assignor will: (1) assist in the prosecution of the patent applications of said Patent Properties including all patent applications relating thereto; (2) communicate any and all facts known to it respecting said Patent Properties; (3) testify in any legal proceeding involving said Patent Properties; (4) execute and acknowledge all lawful papers and legal instruments; (5) execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and reexamination applications; (6) make all rightful oaths; and (7) generally do any and every lawful act deemed necessary to aid and cooperate with

1 of 3



Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in perfecting and maintaining the entire interest conveyed herein and in obtaining and enforcing proper patent or industrial property protection for the subject matter of said Patent Properties in any country, particularly in cases of opposition, interferences and litigation.

Assignor further covenants that the rights and obligations set forth in this instrument shall be binding upon, and mure to the benefit of, Assignor's heirs, legal representatives, successors and assigns.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

Assignor hereby covenants that it has the right to convey the interest herein assigned and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and will not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has signed its name on the date indicated.

By Assignor:

Date: 7/11/9 / , 200 &

Sumitaka Matsumoto Chief Executive Officer Skipper Wireless Inc.

#### EXHIBIT A

- 1 U.S. Patent No. 7,015,809, entitled "Method and System for Providing an Active Routing Antenna," filed July 31, 2003, issued March 21, 2006.
- 2 U.S. Patent No. 7,042,394, entitled "Method and System for Determining Direction of Transmission Using Multi-Facet Antenna," filed July 31, 2003, issued May 9, 2006.
- 3 U.S. Patent No. 7,221,268, entitled "Method and System for Providing an Active Routing Antenna," filed July 13, 2005, issued May 22, 2007.
- 4 U.S. Patent No. 7,280,073, entitled "Method and System for Determining Direction of Transmission Using Multi-Facet Antenna," filed October 14, 2005, issued October 9, 2007.
- 5 U.S. Patent Application No. 10/447,335, entitled "System for Mobile Broadband Network Using Dynamic Quality of Service Provisioning," filed May 28, 2003.
- 6 U.S. Patent Application No. 11/181,619, entitled "Method and System for Providing Location-Based Addressing," filed July 14, 2005.
- 7 U.S. Patent Application No. 11/355,322, entitled "System for Mobile Broadband Network Using Dynamic Quality of Service Provisioning," filed February 16, 2006.
- 8 U.S. Patent Application No. 11/494,410, entitled "Method and System for Providing Fast Access Channel," filed July 27, 2006.
- 9 U.S. Patent Application No. 11/636,063, entitled "Bandwidth Reservation for Time Division Multiplexed Multi-Hop Wireless Networks," filed December 6, 2006.
- 10 U.S. Patent Application No. 11/641,261, entitled "Connector-Less PCB/Antenna Array Transition," filed December 19, 2006.
- 11 US Patent Application No. 60/403,786, entitled "System for Mobile Broadband Networking using Dynamic Quality of Service Provisioning," filed August 14, 2002.
- Patent Application No. PCT/US03/23623, entitled "System for Mobil Broadband Networking Using Dynamic Quality Of Service Provisioning," filed July 29, 2003.
- Patent Application No. PCT/US06/26552, entitled "Method and System For Providing Location-Based Addressing," filed July 10, 2006.

3 of 3

